
2024 Campbell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-21-1   Conf: 22-5   Home: 16-7   Away: 14-3-1   Neutral: 7-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), White (8), Doster (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-121), Doster (28-33),
Leierer (17-19), Smith  (17-23), White (17-22), Gregory (6-9), Deputy (5-5), Howald (5-5), Serna (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Parker, Tyra .355 53-52 152 27 54 1 1 0 13 57 .375 13 0 14 0 .404 1 6 25-29 70 1 1 .986
4 Henault , Alyssa .346 57-55 162 31 56 5 4 0 26 69 .426 22 5 17 0 .432 3 1 21-26 81 85 14 .922
8 Lumsden, Lindsay .320 54-51 147 23 47 13 2 4 23 76 .517 8 6 18 0 .365 6 3 1-1 309 10 5 .985
92 Montgomery, Charlie .315 56-56 146 34 46 4 2 0 14 54 .370 3 1 14 0 .331 1 2 16-21 65 2 3 .957
26 Doster, Tristin .311 46-37 106 16 33 10 1 2 30 51 .481 8 4 15 1 .375 2 2 4-5 120 10 0 1.000
11 Swiney, Allyiah .296 58-55 142 31 42 10 2 2 24 62 .437 13 1 16 0 .359 0 3 8-8 52 2 2 .964
3 Gillespie, Madilyn .269 49-42 104 11 28 4 1 0 12 34 .327 12 3 24 0 .355 2 6 7-7 56 63 4 .967
15 McClain, Makayla .210 47-35 100 20 21 4 1 2 8 33 .330 12 0 22 0 .289 2 4 9-13 57 64 9 .931
32 Whiteley, Madeleine .667 4-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Porter, Ashlyn .455 17-2 11 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .455 0 1 2 0 .500 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
19 Rodriguez, Mariana .314 32-18 51 6 16 0 1 0 4 18 .353 10 0 6 1 .426 0 3 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
27 McDilda, Delaney .300 39-32 90 5 27 3 1 1 12 35 .389 10 1 9 1 .373 1 4 1-1 34 46 1 .988
14 Carey, Brooke .257 36-22 70 4 18 5 0 1 13 26 .371 3 1 7 0 .282 4 1 0-0 27 10 1 .974
50 Thomas, Kayla .233 21-9 30 4 7 1 0 0 1 8 .267 4 2 4 0 .361 0 1 1-1 23 6 0 1.000
2 Deputy, Stacey .219 16-11 32 2 7 1 0 1 5 11 .344 1 0 5 1 .235 1 1 2-2 42 2 0 1.000
10 White, Savannah .202 37-35 89 9 18 5 1 0 8 25 .281 6 0 9 0 .245 3 7 5-5 203 19 2 .991
22 Charley, Jamaria .182 32-3 11 10 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 6 0 .182 0 0 8-12 4 0 0 1.000
66 Hairston, Sterling .173 36-15 52 3 9 2 0 0 10 11 .212 8 1 12 0 .286 2 1 0-2 28 18 1 .979
20 Motas, Rayanna .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 59-59 1502 240 438 69 17 13 206 580 .386 133 26 201 4 .353 28 45 110-135 1183 412 46 .972
Opponents .209 59-59 1451 162 303 51 7 28 143 452 .312 171 29 338 8 .303 9 21 50-61 1158 454 62 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Howald, Kayla 0.51 4-0 14 3 2 2-0 0 27.2 28 6 2 17 18 7 1 0 .246 1 1 0 1 3
17 Smith , Isabella 1.56 26-7 42 30 18 9-1 2 206.0 133 63 46 69 238 21 3 12 .181 4 17 0 2 9
0 Leierer, Hannah 2.87 5-8 26 17 3 2-0 1 100.0 84 49 41 52 59 11 1 9 .225 2 2 0 3 2
6 Gregory, Megan 3.14 1-5 13 6 2 0-0 0 42.1 43 33 19 17 12 8 2 7 .262 5 6 0 1 4
23 Serna, Katherine 3.82 1-1 9 3 1 1-1 0 18.1 15 11 10 16 11 4 0 0 .227 2 3 0 2 3
Totals 2.09 37-21 104 59 26 15 3 394.1 303 162 118 171 338 51 7 28 .209 14 29 0 9 21
Opponents 3.39 21-37 100 59 26 4 3 386.0 438 240 187 133 201 69 17 13 .292 18 26 0 28 45



2024 Campbell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Doster, Tristin 130 120 10 0 1.000 1 28 5 .848 1 0
2 Deputy, Stacey 44 42 2 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
50 Thomas, Kayla 29 23 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith , Isabella 26 3 23 0 1.000 1 17 6 .739 0 0
19 Rodriguez, Mariana 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Howald, Kayla 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
22 Charley, Jamaria 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Serna, Katherine 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Porter, Ashlyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Whiteley, Madeleine 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 White, Savannah 224 203 19 2 .991 1 17 5 .773 8 0
27 McDilda, Delaney 81 34 46 1 .988 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Parker, Tyra 72 70 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lumsden, Lindsay 324 309 10 5 .985 14 0 0 — 0 0
66 Hairston, Sterling 47 28 18 1 .979 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Leierer, Hannah 40 2 37 1 .975 2 17 2 .895 0 0
14 Carey, Brooke 38 27 10 1 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gillespie, Madilyn 123 56 63 4 .967 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Swiney, Allyiah 56 52 2 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
92 Montgomery, Charlie 70 65 2 3 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 McClain, Makayla 130 57 64 9 .931 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Henault , Alyssa 180 81 85 14 .922 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gregory, Megan 10 1 7 2 .800 0 6 3 .667 0 0
20 Motas, Rayanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1641 1183 412 46 .972 55 100 21 .826 9 0
Opponents 1674 1158 454 62 .963 37 220 50 .815 14 0


